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 Trinity Athletics 2021-2022 

Cross Country 
 

Friday, September 10, 2021  LHNW Invitational at LHNW 
Saturday, September 18, 2021  LHN Practice meet at LHN 
Saturday, September 25, 2021  Centerline 
Wednesday, September 29, 2021 LHN Invitational at LHN 
Saturday, October 2, 2021  Hanson Middle School Invite at Freedom Hill 
Sunday, October 10, 2021  State Meet at Concordia, Ann Arbor 
Saturday, October 16, 2021  League Meet at LHN 
Saturday, October 23, 2021  Nationals at Concordia, Wisconsin 

 
JV/Varsity Volleyball  

 
Monday, September 13, 2021 4:05/5:15 St. John Rochester  TCT 
Thursday, September 16, 2021 4:05/5:15 St. John Fraser   SJF 
Friday, September 17, 2021 4:05/5:15 Immanuel Macomb  IMM 
Tuesday, September 21, 2021 4:05/5:15 Immanuel Macomb  TCT 
Saturday, September 25, 2021 TBD  TOURNAMENT @ St. Lorenz Frankenmuth 
Thursday, September 30, 2021 4:05/5:15 St. Peter Macomb  SPM 
Saturday, October 2, 2021 TBD  TOURNAMENT   LHNW 
Tuesday, October 5, 2021 4:05/5:15 Our Shepherd Birmingham OSB 
Thursday, October 7, 2021 4:05/5:15 Trinity Utica   TCT 
Saturday, October 9, 2021 TBD  TOURNAMENT   LHN 
Tuesday, October 12, 2021 4:05/5:15 St. Peter Macomb   TCT 
Tuesday, October 19, 2021 4:05/5:15 St. John Fraser   TCT 
Thursday, October 21, 2021 4:05/5:15 St. John Rochester  SJR 
Saturday, November 6, 2021 TBD  STATE TOURNAMENT if qualify @Concordia AA  
 
 

Soccer 

  
Thursday, September 9, 2021 4:15  St. John Rochester  TCT 
Friday, September 10, 2021 4:15  Trinity Utica   TCT 
Monday, September 13, 2021 4:15  Immanuel Macomb  IMM 
Wednesday, September 15, 20214:15  Trinity Utica   TU 
Wednesday, September 22, 20214:15  Our Shepherd Birmingham OSB 
Monday, September 27, 2021 4:15  St. Peter Macomb  SPM 
Saturday, October 2, 2021 TBD  TOURNAMENT   LHNW 
Monday, October 4, 2021 4:15  St. John Rochester  SJR 
Wednesday, October 6, 2021 4:15  St. John Fraser   TCT 
Saturday, October 9, 2021 TBD  TOURNAMENT   LHN  
Thursday, October 14, 2021 4:15  Peace Shelby   TCT 
Monday, October 18, 2021 4:15  Immanuel Macomb  TCT 
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 Trinity Athletics 2021-2022 

JV Basketball – Girls/Boys 

 
Friday, November 5, 2021 4:15/5:15 Immanuel Macomb  IMM 
Saturday, November 6, 2021 TBD  TOURNAMENT   Trinity Utica 
Tuesday, November 9, 2021 4:15/5:15 Our Shepherd Birmingham TCT 
Thursday, November 11, 2021 4:15/5:15 St. Peter Macomb  SPM 
Friday, November 12, 2021 TBD  TOURNAMENT   LHNW 
Tuesday, November 16, 2021 4:15/5:15 St. John Rochester  SJR 
Thursday, November 18, 2021 4:15/5:15 Trinity Utica   TCT 
Tuesday, November 30, 2021 4:15/5:15 Our Shepherd Birmingham OSB 
Thursday, December 2, 2021 4:15/5:15 St. Peter Macomb  TCT 
Friday, December 3, 2021 TBD  TOURNAMENT   LHNW 
Tuesday, December 7, 2021 4:15/5:15 St. John Rochester  TCT 
Thursday, December 9, 2021 4:15/5:15 Trinity Utica   TU 
Friday, December 10, 2021 4:15/5:15 TOURNAMENT   IMM 
Tuesday, December 14, 2021 4:15/5:15 Immanuel Macomb  TCT 

 
Varsity Basketball – Boys/Girls 

 
Friday, January 7, 2022 TBD Various  LHNW TOURNAMENT 
Tuesday, January 11, 2022 4:15/5:15 St. Peter Macomb  SPM 
Thursday, January 13, 2022 4:15/5:15 Immanuel Macomb  TCT 
Friday, January 14, 2022 TBD Various  LHN TOURNAMENT 
Tuesday, January 18, 2022 4:15/5:15 Trinity Utica   TU 
Thursday, January 20, 2022 4:15/5:15 Our Shepherd Birmingham TCT 
Saturday, January 22, 2022 TBD  ST. LORENZ TOURNAMENT 
Thursday, January 27, 2022 TBD  St. John Rochester  SJR 
Friday, January 28, 2022 TBD Various  LHNW TOURNAMENT 
Thursday, February 3, 2022 4:15/5:15 St. Peter Macomb  TCT 
Saturday, February 5, 2022 TBD  Various ST. LORENZ TOURNAMENT 
Tuesday, February 8, 2022 4:15/5:15 Immanuel Macomb  IMM 
Thursday, February 10, 2022 4:15/5:15 Trinity Utica   TCT 
Tuesday, February 15, 2022 4:15/5:15 Our Shepherd Birmingham OSB 
Thursday, February 17, 2022 4:15/5:15 St. John Rochester  TCT 
Friday, February 18, 2022 TBD  Various LHN TOURNAMENT 
Saturday, March 5, 2022 TBD TBD  STATE TOURNAMENT @ CONCORDIA AA 
 

Track 
 
Practice Meet Wednesday, April 20, 2022 LHNW 
Invitational Saturday, April 23, 2022  LHNW 
Track Meet Wednesday, April 27, 2022 Oakland University 
Practice Meet Wednesday, May 4, 2022 LHN  
Track Meet Saturday, May 7, 2022  Valley Lutheran  
Practice Meet Wednesday, May 11, 2022 LHN 
League Meet Saturday, May 14, 2022  LHN 
Practice Meet Wednesday, May 18, 2022 LHN 
Regional Meet Saturday, May 21, 2022  LHN 
State Meet Saturday, June 4, 2022  Valley Lutheran 


